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H317-Substanzen

H317 Substanzen Kat. 1A

Kanzerogene Stoffe

Keimzellmutagene Stoffe

Reproduktionstoxische Stoffe

Furocoumarine/Psoralene

Polycyklische Moschusverbindungen/Nitromoschus

Lösemittel

Emulgatoren

UV-Filter, Antioxidantien, Konservierungsmittel

Salicylate

Seite

14
8/

16
/7

1/2

CAS Nr.
IUPAC

Konzentration %

78-70-6
3,7-Dimethyl octa-1,6-diene-3-ol

14,5000

68039-49-6
2,4-Dimethyl-3-cyclohexen-1-carboxaldehyde

3,5000

106-02-5
Pentadecan-15-olide

0,9000

106-23-0
6-Octenal, 3,7-dimethyl-

0,0495

122-78-1
Phenylacetaldehyde

0,0003

CAS Nr.
IUPAC

Konzentration %

110-27-0
Tetradecanoic acid, isopropyl ester

35,5500

84-66-2
Diethyl phthalate

20,5000

CAS Nr.
IUPAC

Konzentration %

100-51-6
Phenylmethanol

0,0003
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Annex KVO

CPNP Stoffe

SVHC/SVHC Kandidatenliste

VOC Europa

VOC Schweiz

Seite

14
8/

16
/7

2/2

CAS Nr.
IUPAC

Konzentration %

100-51-6
Phenylmethanol

0,0003

CAS Nr.
IUPAC

Konzentration %

100-51-6
Phenylmethanol

0,0003


	Folie 1
	Folie 2

